8E. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-140, approving purchasing library materials 
with reward incentives through September 30, 2026 from Ingram Library Services, LLC, 
under Texas Smart Buy contract No. 715-M2, in an amount not to exceed Fifty-Three 
Thousand and Three Hundred Fifty Dollars ($53,350.00). 

Submitted by: Bonnie Pierson, Library Director 

8F. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-206, confirming annual board appointments 
of the Mayor to the Parks and Recreation Board, as required in Section 3.08 of the City’s 
Charter, as outlined in Exhibit A;

[...]

and establishing an effective date. 

Submitted by: Michael Muscarello, City Secretary 

8G. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-189, to approve the City of Bastrop Police 
Department to apply for a grant from the Department of Justice for twelve thousand dollars 
and zero cents ($12,000) for  body armor vests, with fifty (50%) matching funds from the 
City of Bastrop; authorizing the Chief of Police as the grantee's authorized official. 

Submitted by: Vicky Steffanic, Chief of Police 

8H. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-204, accepting a donation from Frontier Bank 
of Texas in the amount of $4,500.00 (Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) for the 
upcoming Merry on Main event being held in Downtown Bastrop, TX, on Saturday, 
December 13, 2025. 

Submitted by: Michaela Joyce, Discover Bastrop Director  

8I. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-203, allowing for the installation of two stop

[...]

signs on Pecan St (900 block) at the intersection of Pine Street (800 block), installed by 
the Streets and Drainage department.  

Submitted by: Vicky Steffanic, Chief of Police 

8J. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-205, accepting a donation from Roscoe Bank 
of Texas in the amount of $2,500.00 (Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars) for the 
upcoming Merry on Main event being held in Downtown Bastrop, TX, on Saturday, 
December 13, 2025. 

Submitted by: Michaela Joyce, Discover Bastrop Director 

8K. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-211 to award a $50,000 grant from Hotel

[...]

move to include on the January 13, 2026 City Council agenda for a second reading. 

Submitted by: Laura Allen, Assistant Finance Director 

9C. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-200, approving a construction contract with 
M&C Fonseca Construction Company for a not-to-exceed amount of Seventy-Seven 
Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars and no/100 ($77,452.00) for the replacement 
of two (2) manholes located near Bastrop High School, and the installation of one (1) 
manhole and replacement of approximately eighty (80) feet of sanitary sewer main located 
at College Street and Pecan Street, as attached in Exhibit A.

[...]

Approve the change order as submitted.  

ATTACHMENTS: 

1. Ordinance 
2. Itemized Cost 

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-87 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS, 

AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT WITH KRAFTSMAN PLAY 

SYSTEMS IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO 

HUNDRED ONE DOLLARS AND FIVE CENTS ($153,201.05) FOR DESIGN AND 

SAFETY ENHANCEMENTS TO THE FISHERMAN’S PARK SPLASHPAD AS PART OF 

THE BOND 2025 PARK IMPROVEMENTS; PROVIDING FOR FINDINGS OF FACT; 

PROVIDING FOR A REPEALER; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING 

AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, as part of the City of Bastrop’s voter-approved Bond 2025 park

[...]

TITLE: 

Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2025-140, approving purchasing library materials with 
reward incentives through September 30, 2026 from Ingram Library Services, LLC, under Texas 
Smart Buy contract No. 715-M2, in an amount not to exceed Fifty-Three Thousand and Three 
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($53,350.00) 

AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY: 

Submitted by: Bonnie Pierson, Library Director 

BACKGROUND/HISTORY: 

The City of Bastrop is requesting to approve a contract to Ingram Library Services. Ingram has 
been awarded a state contract as part of the Texas Smart Buy cooperative purchasing agreement